
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2412
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2002
NORAD SCHEME
CHHATRAPAL SINGH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a ) the number o f organisations recommended b y the Ministers, Members of Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha, a nd Legislative Assemblies and other public representatives under the NORAD scheme;

(b) the names of the Members alongwith the dates of recommendations and the names of the organisations recommended under this scheme; and

(c) the action taken on these recommendations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a),(b)&(c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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